

C.Case 112/2021

Order Dated :19-02-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Complainant files hazirah.

S/R of summon has already been served upon accused on dt.29/11/2024 as per Process No.1328/24. The report of S/R is not yet received till date.

Concerned PS is directed to do the needful on urgent basis.

Day adjourned.

Fix 17/07/2025 for S/R and appearance.

Issue remainder at once.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah