

C.Case 112/2021

Order Dated : 07/01/2026

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the concern Officer and further order.

Complainant is present by filing hazirah.

Accused is absent without steps.

OP is absent without steps.

Summon Officer is not present as a person before the Ld.Court and did not comply the court's order.

I/C Uluberia, P.S is hereby directed to send the Summon Officer as a person before the Ld.Court on next date fixed positively.

BC-1 is hereby directed to send the order sheet to the concern P.S for complaine of the court's order.

Day adjourned.

Fix 10/03/2026 for E/R of W/A as reminder i/d P/A.

Concern P.S is hereby directed strictly to comply the order, immediately.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah